ZltivING

Nottingham Bistro Set

Product No. 088-0832-2
Model No. L-BS864SAL

Assembly Instructions

Toll-free: 1-877-483-6759

IMPORTANT: Please read this manual carefully before beginning assembly of this product.
Keep this manual for future reference.

Production Number: xxxxxxxx



Made in China
Imported by Trileaf Distribution Trifeuil, Toronto, Canada M4S 2B8



Table of Contents

Important Safety Instructions
Part List

Assembly

Table of Contents

Care & Maintenance

Technical Data
Warranty 9

WARNING: Repeated assembly can weaken the locking ability of the washers.
Please periodically check all bolted connections on your bistro to ensure they are tight and secure.

DO NOT over-tighten any screws or nuts.
DO NOT operate if any part is damaged or broken.
NOT FOR USE BY CHILDREN.

%)
c
O
o+
&)
>
—
o+
2}
5
>
o+
(b)
Y
©
9p)
o+
c
©
o+
o)
o
Q
£

IMPORTANT: RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE, AND READ CAREFULLY



Part List

Product No. 088-0832-2 - Model No. L-BS864SAL

P11169A06102

Back - 2

P30211A06102

Seat - 2

P32301A06102

Leg -8

P31311A06102

Table Top -1

P31417A01102

Leg -3

P31312A01102

Support Frame -1
H24025D11 @
Bolt M8*25 - 20+2 Spare

H13001D11 @

Spring Washer M8 - 23+3 Spare

H12001D11

Flat Washer M8 - 23+3 Spare

Wrench M6/M8 - 2
P91007A07001 @

Plastic Foot Pad (Preassembled on C) - 8

HO0001M12

H14001D11

Nut M8 - 23+3 Spare

(O Fmmmn

Bolt M6*25 - 6+1 Spare

H01025C11

H24015D11 mmmmm

Bolt M8*15 - 3+1 Spare

H13001C11

S

Spring Washer M6 - 6+1 Spare
H12001C11

Flat Washer M6 - 6+1 Spare

P91003A07001 @9

Plastic Foot Pad (Preassembled onE) - 3



HElfvING 8

STEP 1:Assembly of Leg and Support Frame

3x®/N ©» o o
-

g =

1x®

=

I

\

=
7

(/

—



STEP 2:Assembly of Table Top and Leg

A|lquassy J




STEP 3:Assembly of Back and Seat

LIVING

~4X 4X 4X 4X
= © P
% o e &

L Assembly



STEP 4:Assembly of Seat and Leg

<% P
— [/
:~ 0
:® 0
®

S H

©

8X .ﬁi—

A|lquassy J




HlifvinG

* Before using, clean the bistro set completely with a soft dry towel.

* Do not place your bistro set in wet conditions where there is a risk of rust developing.

« When not in use, wipe off any dirt or loose objects, wash with water, rinse thoroughly and dry
completely.

* Do not use strong detergent or abrasive cleaners.

- When not in use, store in a cool, dry location away from sunlight.

Care & Maintenance K&

Dimensions Table: 24 " Diameter x 28 1/2"H Chair: "Lx161/2" Wx335/8H
61x72cm 45x41.5x85.5¢cm
Product weight 13 kg
281010 oz

Technical Data

This For Living™ product carries a one (1) year warranty against defects in workmanship and materials.
Trileaf Distribution agrees to replace the defective product free of charge within the stated warranty period,
when returned by the original purchaser with proof of purchase. This product is not guaranteed against wear
or breakage due to misuse and/or abuse.

Warranty



